
    

Date Day Discipline Events

4-Jan Sat

5-Jan Sun

11-Jan Sat

12-Jan Sun

18-Jan Sat

19-Jan Sun

25-26 Jan Sat-Sun XCS Eurosteel Drak Descent

26-Jan sun DHI SA National DHI Cup Series #1

1-Feb Sat

2-Feb sun

6-9 Feb Thur Road SA Road Championships      

9-Feb Sun DHI KZN DHI Cup # 1

8-Feb Sat

15-Feb Sat  

22-Feb Sat MTB Illovo Wartburg Classic             (KZN Super Classic Series)

23-Feb Sun XCO Western Cape XCO Cup Series  (UCI Cat 2)

1-Mar Sat XCC SA National XCC Cup Series #1  (UCI Cat 1)

2-Mar Sun XCO SA National XCO Cup Series # 1 & Junior World Series (UCI Cat 1)

8-Mar Sat  

9-Mar Sun EDR KZN Enduro Cup #1

16-Mar Sun EDR SA National Enduro Cup #1

22-Mar Sat Gravel Berg 100

23-Mar Sun DHI KZN DHI Cup # 2  (KZN & GP DH Champs)

30-Mar Sun DHI SA National DHI Cup Series #2

2-6 Apr Wed-Sun Track SA Track Championships

6-Apr Sun EDR SA National Enduro Cup #2 & KZN Enduro Champs

6-Apr Sun Gravel SA National Gravel Championships

13-Apr Sun XCO KZN Provincial XCO Cup Series #1

19-Apr Sat DHI SA National Downhill Cup #3   & KZN DHI Cup Series 3

20-Apr Sun DHI SA National Downhill Championships & Inter-Provincial

26-Apr Sat MTB aQuelle Tour Durban     (KZN Super Classic Series)

27-Apr Sun Road aQuelle Tour Durban 

26-Apr Sat XCC SA National XCC Championships

27-Apr Sun XCO SA National XCO Championships

28-Apr Mon EDR SA National Enduro Cup #3

1-May Thurs EDR SA National Enduro Cup Series #4

2-May Fri EDR SA National Enduro Championships & Inter Provincial

3-May Sat MTB New Hanover MTB Classic         (KZN Super Classic Series)

4-May Sun

7-9 May Wed-Fri XCS Sani2C - Adventure

8-10 May Thu-Sat XCS Sani2C - OG event (UCI Cat 1)

10-May Sat

11-May Sun XCO KZN Provincial XCO Cup Series #3

18-May Sun Gravel Brink Gravel Growl

18-May Sun MTB Mtunzini Race in the Shade    (KZN Super Classic Series)
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24-May Sat EDR KZN Enduro Cup #3

25-May Sun XCM
Sappi Karkloof Classic  (KZN Super Classic Series)                                                                SA 
Marathon Champs (Junior, Elite & 30+ Categories)

31 May -1 jun Sat-Sun XCS Berg & Bush 2 day

6-8 Jun Fri-Sun XCS Berg & Bush Descent

7-Jun Sat XCC KZN Provincial XCC 

14-Jun Sat XCC SA National XCC Cup Series # 2

15-Jun Sun XCO SA National XCO Cup Series # 2 & Junior World Series

15-Jun Sun Road Biggarsberg Cycle Challenge

16-Jun Mon XCC   

17-Jun Tues XCO African Continental Championships - XCO

18-Jun Wed XCM African Continental Championships - XCM

21-22 Jun Sat MTB Non Stop Sani

20-22 Jun Fri-Sun TOUR Ride the Midlands

22-Jun Sun EDR KZN Enduro Cup #4

28-Jun Sat MTB Southern Berg MTB Challenge                          (KZN Super Classic Series)

29-Jun Sun

4-Jul Fri MTB MTB Youth Festival (& Championships)  (XCC Nipper & Sprog Championshiip)

5-Jul Sat MTB MTB Youth Festival (& Championships)  (EDR Nipper & Sprog Championshiip)

6-Jul Sun MTB MTB Youth Festival (& Championships)  (XCM Sub Junior & Youth Championship)

12-13 Jul Sun Road KZN Road Championships

19-Jul Sat XCC SA XCC Cup Series # 3

20-Jul Sun XCO SA XCO Cup Series # 3 & Inter-Provincial 

20-Jul Sun Road Amashova National Classic

26-Jul Sat Gravel Underberg Gran Fondo   (KZN Gravel Championships)

27-Jul Sun Schools KZN Schools Lap Series

2-Aug Sat

3-Aug Sun MTB Illovo Eston MTB Challenge        (KZN Super Classic Series)

10-Aug Sun Schools KZN Schools Lap Series

16-Aug Sat

17-Aug Sun EDR KZN Enduro Cup #5

23-Aug Sat

24-Aug Sun Schools KZN Schools Lap Series

30-Aug Sat

31-Aug Sun Road 160km Team Cycle Challenge

06-Sept Sat Gravel Siegetown Wheelers Gravel Challenge

07-Sept Sun Schools KZN Schools Lap Series

13-Sept Sat 

14-Sept Sun Road Brink Karkloof Road Race

13-19 Sep Sat-Fri XCS Old Mutual Go2Berg   

20-Sept Sat

21-Sept Sun   

27-Sep Sat

28-Sep Sun Road South Coast Cycle Race

4-Oct Sat Ride62trails

05-Oct Sun XCO KZN Provincial XCO Championships

11-Oct Sat Gravel GO Gravel Midlands

12-Oct Sun MTB Scottburgh Classic          (KZN Super Classic Series)

18-Oct Sat

19-Oct Sun MTB Westown MTB Quest



25-Oct Sat MTB Sani Pass TT

26-Oct Sun

01-Nov Sat

02-Nov Sun

08-Nov Sat

09-Nov Sun

15-Nov Sat

16-Nov Sun

22-Nov Sat

30-Nov Sun Road GD Cycle Challenge



Region/City/Town Name Cell Number

 

Restmount Underberg Derek Christie 082 318 9995

Spice Route, Paarl Dellah Paul 082 781 5656

Gauteng Dellah Paul 082 781 5656

Giba Gorge KZN Gravity 060 439 6456

Wartburg Kate Johnson 083 542 4266

Spice Route, Paarl Dellah Paul 082 781 5656

Spice Route, Paarl Dellah Paul 082 781 5656

Spice Route, Paarl Dellah Paul 082 781 5656

Giba Gorge KZN Gravity 060 439 6456

Western Cape Dellah Paul 082 781 5656

Nottingham Road Katie Fogg 061 433 5786

Cascades MTB Park KZN Gravity 060 439 6456

Jonkershoek Dellah Paul 082 781 5656

Bellville Dellah Paul 082 781 5656

Karkloof Dellah Paul 082 781 5656

Karkloof Katie Fogg 061 433 5786

Cascades MTB Park Dellah Paul 082 781 5656

Cascades MTB Park KZN Gravity 060 439 6456

Cascades MTB Park KZN Gravity 060 439 6456

Cornubia Alec Lenferne 082 909 6909

Moses Mabhida Alec Lenferne 082 909 6909

Thaba Trails Paola Damilano 083 252 3752

Thaba Trails Paola Damilano 083 252 3752

Thaba Trails Paola Damilano 083 252 3752

Summerplace, Limpopo Paola Damilano 083 252 3752

Summerplace, Limpopo Paola Damilano 083 252 3752

New Hanover School Ryno Van Zyl 071 673 0381

Glen Cairn - Scottburgh Glen Haw 082 780 1832

Glen Cairn - Scottburgh Glen Haw 082 780 1832

Cascades MTB Park Dellah Paul 082 781 5656

Currys Post School Rebecca van der linde 082 776 0435

Mtunzini Country Club Loren Kibur 082 780 8948
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Karkloof KZN Gravity 060 439 6456

Karkloof Country Club Stu Berry
083 456 8435

Windmill Farm - Winterton Jani Maritz 083 229 5585

Harrismith-Windmill Farm - Winterton Jani Maritz 083 229 5585

Cascades MTB Park Dellah Paul 082 781 5656

Cascades MTB Park Dellah Paul 082 781 5656

Cascades MTB Park Dellah Paul 082 781 5656

Talana Museum Dundee Pam McFadden 079 590 4933

Cascades MTB Park Dellah Paul 082 781 5656

Cascades MTB Park Dellah Paul 082 781 5656

Cascades MTB Park Dellah Paul 082 781 5656

Himeville - Scottburgh 082 780 1832

Providence Estate Andrew Taylor 083 447 0697

Cascades MTB Park KZN Gravity 060 439 6456

Drakensberg Gardens Resort Dave Ward 082 495 1995

Karkloof Dellah Paul 082 781 5656

Karkloof Dellah Paul 082 781 5656

Karkloof Dellah Paul 082 781 5656

tBC Dellah Paul 082 781 5656

Bloemfontein Dellah Paul 082 781 5656

Bloemfontein Dellah Paul 082 781 5656

PMB - Durban Melissa Felt 082 417 9774

Old Ducke Café, Underberg Pierre Horn 083 709 8900

TBC Rose Owen 082 506 0093

Eston Beaumont Club Stu Berry 083 456 8435

TBC Rose Owen 082 506 0093

Holla Trails KZN Gravity 060 439 6456

TBC Rose Owen 082 506 0093

Moses Mabhida Glen Gore 074 187 7140

Ladysmith Corne Stevens 036 631 1143

TBC Rose Owen 082 506 0093

Le Petite France, Howick Rebecca van der linde 082 776 0435

Frankfort to Winterton Jani Maritz 083 229 5585

Shelley Beach Dr Pillay 076 621 6669

Karkloof Katie Fogg 061 433 5786

Scottburgh Dave Ward 082 495 1995

Shongweni Damian Bradley 082 559 2080



Sani Pass Hotel Spurgeon Flemington 082 329 7737

Moses Mabhida Glen Gore 074 187 7140



Email Address

christies@vodamail.co.za

dellah.paul@cyclingsa.com

dellah.paul@cyclingsa.com

kzngravityseries@gmail.com

wkspro@wartburg.co.za

dellah.paul@cyclingsa.com

dellah.paul@cyclingsa.com

dellah.paul@cyclingsa.com

kzngravityseries@gmail.com

dellah.paul@cyclingsa.com

katie@berg100.co.za 
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dellah.paul@cyclingsa.com

katie@berg100.co.za 

dellah.paul@cyclingsa.com
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director@realem.co.za

director@realem.co.za

mtb@cyclingsa.com

mtb@cyclingsa.com

mtb@cyclingsa.com

mtb@cyclingsa.com

mtb@cyclingsa.com

vanzylr@ucl.co.za

glen@sani2c.co.za 

glen@sani2c.co.za 

dellah.paul@cyclingsa.com

wildride@saol.com

lkibur@gmail.com
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kzngravityseries@gmail.com

stu@impiconceptevents.com

jani@bergandbush.co.za

jani@bergandbush.co.za

dellah.paul@cyclingsa.com

dellah.paul@cyclingsa.com

dellah.paul@cyclingsa.com

pammcfadden1@gmail.com

dellah.paul@cyclingsa.com
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melissa@amashova.co.za

info@pennygum.co.za

rose@phelamanga.co.za

stu@impiconceptevents.com

rose@phelamanga.co.za

kzngravityseries@gmail.com

rose@phelamanga.co.za

info@160teamchallenge.co.za

corne@durbanoverall.co.za

rose@phelamanga.co.za

wildride@saol.com
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spurgeon@runningmanadventures.co.za

 

info@160teamchallenge.co.za

mailto:damian@bactive.com
mailto:info@160teamchallenge.co.za

